S UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MINDANAO
\ Bids and Awards Committee for Goods

BAC Resolution No. 17 s. of 2023

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (LCRB) AND RECOMMENDING
AWARD OF THE CONTRACT FOR LOTS 1 and 2 OF THE REBIDDING OF NETWORK
MAINTENANCE AND UPGRADE AND IT MAINTENANCE KIT FOR THE SKAI-PINAS ALAM-LSI
PROJECT (PBM 2023-12)

WHEREAS, the University of the Philippines Mindanao, through its Bids and Awards Committee for Goods
(BAC), posted on the PhilGEPS website, on the UP Mindanao website, and in a conspicuous place within the campus
for at least seven (7) calendar days, the Invitation to Bid of the Rebidding of Network Maintenance and Upgrade and IT
Maintenance Kit for the SKAI-Pinas ALAM-LSI Project (PBM 2023-12) consisting of two (2) lots with total approved
budget for the contract (ABC) in the amount of P2,450,000.00;

WHEREAS, as a result of such postings two (2) bidders purchased bid documents and submitted their bids upon the
deadline for submission on May 9, 2023 at 9:00AM;

WHEREAS, after the preliminary checking of the eligibility and technical envelope requirements the BAC declared
the two bidders, R3Hub IT Solutions and Presidium.PH Corporation, to be eligible for bidding;

WHEREAS, upon opening and checking of the financial bids, the BAC read out the following bid amounts, to wit:

Lot No. Description Approved Budget | R3Hub IT Solutions Presidium.PH
for the Contract Corporation
1 Network Maintenance and Upgrade 2,000,000.00 1,998,500.00 No bid
2 IT Maintenance Kit 450,000.00 No bid 402,847.37

WHEREAS, afier the thorough evaluation and post qualification of the bid documents submitted by R3Hub IT
Solutions for Lot 1 — Network Maintenance and Upgrade, its bid was found to be compliant and responsive to the
technical specifications;

WHEREAS, upon the post qualification and thorough evaluation of the bid documents submitted by Presidium.Ph
Corporation for Lot 2 — IT Maintenance Kit, its bid was likewise found to be compliant and responsive to the
technical specifications;

NOW THEREFORE, we the members of the Bids and Awards Committee for Goods hereby RESOLVE as it is
hereby RESOLVED the following, to wit:

1) To declare the bidders listed below as Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bids (LCRB) for the lot indicated,

namely:
Lot No.-Description LCRB Amount of Contract (PhP)
Lot 1- Network Maintenance and Upgrade R3Hub IT Solutions 1,998.500.00
Lot 2- IT Maintenance Kit Presidium.PH Corporation 402,847.37




BAC Resolution No. 17 s. of 2023

2) To recommend the foregoing findings for approval by the Chancellor.
RESOLVED on May 25, 2023, through online meeting via Zoom.

g

Ms. JO-AN A. GARCIA (absent) a/PROF. JON HENLY O/SANTILILAN
Member Member

7 Y—

PROF. KAREN JOYCE G. CAYAMANDA (absent) PROF. ERWIN E. PROTACIO

Member Vice Chair
Approved: ;
Ao
B e Wm{
_:v./_(]’)ROF. CLETO L. NANOLA JR. PROF.[LYRE ANNI E. MURAO

Chair Chancellor §



